
29.09.2023 - IHA Tulln - Danube Winner 
    

    
Richter: 
Judge: Maria-Luise Doppelreiter (AUT)     

    
      
Bichon frise     

RÜ - 
JK 1022 VANILLA KISSING BEAR VAN DE DYSKTEINHOEVE, CMKU/BF/9290/-22/22, *15.07.2022, V: Manoir S  

Read All About It, M: Starforth S Queen Of Summer, Z: Douwen Rita, B: Senohrabkova Kamila 
V1 / Exc.1   JB / JW         BOS 
JUGEND-DANUBE WINNER 2023 

RÜ - 
OF 1023 BIRD SETFREE SILEAH Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/8569/20, , *31.10.2020, V: Manoir S Read All About It 

M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuc , Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Chladova Zdenka 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    CACIB     
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

RÜ - 
CH 1024 TEMONI SILVIRA Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/8219/19/19, , *22.11.2019, V: Manoir S Read All About It 

M: Viracle Alipamp Z Podchotuci, Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Chladova Zdenka 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB    

 
HÜ - 
JK 

1025 O ARRINGTO SILEAH Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/9279, , *04.09.2022, V: Manoir S Read All About It 
M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuci, Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Senohrabkova Kamila 

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
JUGEND-DANUBE WINNER 2023 

1026 DEJA BORN TO GLORY, VDH-VK 22.0756, , *05.05.2022 
V: La Terra Blanca Elvin Gold, M: Dakota Crystal Bell, Z: Warega Larissa, B: D ring Anita fehlt / missing   

HÜ - 
ZK 1027 URIEL DREAM WHITE CANDLEMAS, CMKU/BF/9105/22, , *22.02.2022, V: Pride Of Tomaz Double  

Delight M: Bini S Kill For A Dream, Z: Kaluzova Ladislava, B: Kaluzova Ladislava V1 / Exc.1    CACA       

HÜ - 
OF 1028 VANILOPKA TANGO AMORE, CMKU/BF/8854/21, , *03.07.2021 

V: Sean Panorama Beskyd, M: Gloria Tango Amore, Z: Barvikova Gabriela, B: Kaluzova Zuzana 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

HÜ - 
CH 1029 BE WITH YOU SILEAH Z PODCHOTUC , CMKU/BF/8572/20, , *31.10.2020, V: Manoir S Read All  

About It, M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuc , Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Senohrabkova Kamila 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

  

HÜ - 
VK 1030 BINI S KILL FOR A DREAM, CMKU/BF/6891/-15/15/16, , *09.04.2015 

V: Pamplona Vhats All About, M: Eterna Pasion Bini S, Z: Nikolic Biljana, B: Kaluzova Ladislava 
V1 / Exc.1    VS / VW           
VETERANEN-DANUBE WINNER 2023 

  

        
     



Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 
RÜ - 
OF 1031 LOVE ME TENDER CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-81438, , *30.05.2018 

V: Merlin Canis Satelles, M: Kinvaar The Look Of Love, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena SG1 / VG1      

RÜ - 
CH 1032 HEARTBREAKER SPIRIT OF HEAVEN, SHSB/LOS 786425, , *13.11.2020 

V: King For A Day Of An Excellent Choice, M: Megan Canis Satelles, Z: Hahn Ewa, B: Seidel Anett 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

    

RÜ - 
CH 1033 BENTLEY CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-92327, , *19.02.2021 

V: Kinvaar Son Of A Gun, M: Kinvaar The Look Of Love, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena 
V2 / Exc.2    Res. 
CACA    Res. CACIB         

HÜ - 
JK 1034 MOONSHINE BELLAS INDIRA, HZB/CA 2908, , *12.03.2023 

V: Onitsha'S Monopoly, M: Castleville Kimberly, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra VV / VP      

 
HÜ - 
JK 

1035 NEW LOVE SPIRIT OF HEAVEN, VDH-VK 22.1490, , *22.10.2022 
V: Ravi V.D. Hoenhorst, M: Megan Canis Satelles, Z: Hahn Ewa, B: Esenwein-Herrmann Christine SG / VG      

1036 BARINA VOM OLEANDER-GARDEN, HZB/CA 2878, , *10.11.2022 
V: Darden Cavaliers Maison, M: Xira Vom Falkenhof, Z: Gramsch Anja, B: Gramsch Anja SG4 / VG4      

1037 DREAMY CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-100216, , *24.12.2022 
V: Orchard Hill Toy Money, M: Glory Of Love Canis Satelles, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena V2 / Exc.2    ohne Titel      

1038 A STARRY NIGHT FROM HAYDNLANE, HZB/CA 2884, , *15.11.2022 
V: Gostuen'S Lord Linos, M: My Sweet Fellow Tiramisu, Z: Sch tzenhofer Regina, B: G ll Kerstin V3 / Exc.3      

1039 MOONSHINE BELLAS HOPE, HZB/CA 2874, , *14.10.2022, V: My Heart Of Diamdonds Yellow 
M: Be Uniwue Of An Excellent Choice, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra 

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
JUGEND-DANUBE WINNER 2023     

HÜ - 
ZK 1040 MOONSHINE BELLAS FELICIA, HZB/CA 2838, , *20.03.2022, V: Womanizer Of An Excellent Choice 

M: Valairea Chess Od Ptaci Skaly, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra SG1 / VG1      

 
HÜ - 
OF 

1041 ALBA VOM OLEANDER-GARDEN, HZB/CA 2804, , *23.05.2021 
V: Bardora Halloween Spirit, M: Xira Vom Falkenhof, Z: Gramsch Anja, B: Gramsch Anja V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA         

1042 A MAGIC TOUCH CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-87622, , *07.03.2020 
V: Carolus Don Ricco, M: Kinvaar The Look Of Love, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena 

V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB         

1043 MOONSHINE BELLAS DUCHESS DIANA, HZB/CA 2816, , *20.09.2021, V: Celebrant Telperion 
M: Be Uniwue Of An Excellent Choice, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra V3 / Exc.3      



 
HÜ - 
CH 

1044 BARBARA-NORA VON DER HEGLACHAUE, VDH-ICC 21/10529, , *12.02.2021, V: Unstoppable Of An  
Excellent Choice, M: Casenitos Fairytale Of Hazel, Z: Sch ffner Sabine, B: Esenwein-Herrmann Christine 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

    

1045 AMIABLE SNOUT MAGIC SHAYEN, HZB/CA 2669, , *18.09.2018, V: Riverdale Of An Excellent Choice 
M: Shayen Od Ptaci Skaly, Z: Saskova Hana, B: Haushammer Petra V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA         

HÜ - 
VK 1046 KINVAAR THE LOOK OF LOVE, PKR.IX-70543, , *03.08.2014, V: Angels Pride Benjamin Button 

M: Johnasta Rose Crystal At Kinvaar, Z: Kerr Deborah, B: Grzesik Bozena 
V1 / Exc.1    VS / VW           
VETERANEN-DANUBE WINNER 2023     

            
Malteser     

RÜ - 
OF 1047 BIG DREAMER BABY ANGEL OF EDEN, JR 707375 MAL, , *27.04.2021 

V: Big Bang Baby Angel Of Eden, M: Popcorn Baby Angel Of Eden, Z: Sabo Marija, B: Sabo Marija 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

    

 
HÜ - 
ZK 

1048 DREAM SAMARA NICE N EASY, HZB/MALT 1839, , *12.01.2022 
V: Baron Of Angela White, M: Benji'S Memorial Leonie, Z: Vonier Brigitte, B: Vonier Brigitte G / G      

1049 DREAM SAMARA NUT N HONEY, HZB/MALT 1840, , *12.01.2022 
V: Baron Of Angela White, M: Benji'S Memorial Leonie, Z: Vonier Brigitte, B: Vonier Brigitte SG2 / VG2      

1050 BONJOUR GIRL BABY ANGEL OF EDEN, JR 704904 MAL, , *20.10.2021 
V: Big Bang Baby Angel Of Eden, M: Barbie Girl Of Sweet Devil, Z: Sabo Marija, B: Sabo Marija 

V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB         

HÜ - 
OF 1051 BENJI'S MEMORIAL LEONIE, HZB/MALT 1830, , *05.09.2019, V: Diamond Gemeni Street Robber 

M: Benji'S Memorial Que Sera Sera, Z: Vanek-Jaeger Zdenka Und Vladimir, B: Vonier Brigitte SG1 / VG1      

HÜ - 
CH 1052 HERMIONA SWEET DEVIL, SPKP 579, , *06.07.2021, V: Love Of My Life Canine Pleasure 

M: Undoubtedly I'M Your Sweet Devil, Z: Justova Ivona, B: Justova Ivona  
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

    

            
Pekingese     

 
RÜ - 
OF 

1053 ANGELLO DAMIEN VON BERCHTOLD, CMKU/PPP/4952/19, , *11.02.2019, V: Don Giovanni  
Birillo Barrande, M: Dorotka Z Podkrkono , Z: Frankova Michaela, B: Franek Martin fehlt / missing     

1054 ELISIEN GO BIRILLO BARRANDE, CMKU/PPP/4916/18, , *14.04.2018, V: Imperial Iz  
Zhasminovogo Dvortsa, M: Casarah Noire Birillo Barrande, Z: Huskova Silvia, B: Franek Martin 

ohne Bewertung /  
without rating     



HÜ - 
CH 1055 GENESIS JIDORAN BIRILLO BARRANDE, CMKU/PP/5009/20, , *28.03.2020 

V: Jidoran Macca, M: Casarah Noire Birillo Barrande, Z: Huskova Silvie, B: Huskova Silvie 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

    

            
Shih Tzu     

RÜ - 
ZK 

1055 
A 

LOTOS VESELIY GREMLIN, HZB/SHI 1261, , *06.03.2022, V: Regbee Veseliy Gremlin 
M: Valencia Veseliy Gremlin, Z: Ausyanskaya Tatiana, B: Galiamina-Haukaas Lina fehlt / missing     

HÜ - 
OF 1056 SHIZI LIN'S CATCHING NEW STAR, DK 18945/2021, , *02.07.2021 

V: Shizi Lin'S Rock Star, M: Shizi Lin'S New Star In Palaisgarten, Z: Rytter Pia, B: Rytter Pia 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB         

 
HÜ - 
CH 

1057 CAIRITHY-KIM MAGIC ANALAND, SPKP 964, , *01.12.2018 
V: Pride Leon Derrik, M: Florentina Atrei Kirabzer, Z: Durisova Zuzana, B: Durisova Zuzana 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

    

1058 SHIZI LIN'S DREAM CATCHER, DK 08875/2012, , *02.05.2012 
V: Calmato Merlo Poland, M: Shizi Lin'S Dream Dancer, Z: Rytter Pia, B: Rytter Pia V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA         

            
Papillon     

RÜ - 
ZK 1059 CHRYSTEL NOBLESSE CHARM, CMKU/PAP/5455/-23/22, , *19.06.2022, V: Geoffry  

Noblesse Charm, M: Kristinka De Pompadour, Z: Moheln kova Sarka, B: Mohelnikova Sarka V1 / Exc.1    CACA         

RÜ - 
OF 1060 NIGHTFIRE'S FAMOUS FOR WINNING, VDH-VK 22.0878, , *07.05.2022 

V: Silenzio'S Match Boy, M: Nightfire'S Bet On Win, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Weber Yvonne  
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

    

RÜ - 
CH 1061 FASHION FIRST ZINGER, VDH-VK 20.1294 , , *05.09.2019 

V: Stridmarkens Olympus, M: Optimizmo Be Star, Z: Kurinova Inna, B: Weber Yvonne  
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB         

HÜ - 
JK 1062 NIGHTFIRE'S HEART-TO-HEART, Vdh-vk 22.1594, , *08.11.2022 

V: Fashion First Zinger, M: Nightfire'S Bet On Win, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Weber Yvonne  
V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
JUGEND-DANUBE WINNER 2023     

HÜ - 
ZK 1063 NIGHTFIRE'S DAINTY OBSESSION, HZB/EC 1092, , *05.12.2021 

V: Mi'Diliva'S A Thousand Years, M: Alex' Obsession, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Linossi Manuela 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
DANUBE WINNER 2023 

    

HÜ - 
OF 1064 AIGLE NAJADA MEDIDOG, CMKU/PAP/5163/21/23, , *24.12.2021, V: Christyen De  

Pompadour, M: Victoria Queen Porubsky Kvet, Z: Malikova Alena, B: Lekesova Jana SG1 / VG1      



HÜ - 
CH 1065 VICTORIA QUEEN PORUBSKY KVET, CMKU/PAP/4442/19/20, , *11.03.2019 

V: Narcissus Milbu, M: Xsara Porubsky Kvet, Z: Blahutova Marcela, B: Malikova Alena SG1 / VG1      

            
            
        
            
            

30.09.2023 - IHA Tulln - Crufts Qualifikation 
    
    

Richter: 
Judge: Woh Chan Weng (MYS)     

    
            
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel     

RÜ - 
OF 1106 LOVE ME TENDER CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-81438, , *30.05.2018 

V: Merlin Canis Satelles, M: Kinvaar The Look Of Love, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA         

RÜ - 
OF 

1106 
A 

HARIBO ALDAHA GOLD, CLP/CKC/17539, , *17.07.2020, V: My Heart Of Diamonds Yelow Sunshine,  
M: A Sound Of Thunder Aldaha Gold, Z: Tosenovjanova Dana, B: Smejkal Radek 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

    

 
RÜ - 
CH 

1107 HEARTBREAKER SPIRIT OF HEAVEN, SHSB/LOS 786425, , *13.11.2020 
V: King For A Day Of An Excellent Choice, M: Megan Canis Satelles, Z: Hahn Ewa, B: Seidel Anett 

V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB         

1108 BENTLEY CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-92327, , *19.02.2021 
V: Kinvaar Son Of A Gun, M: Kinvaar The Look Of Love, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA         

HÜ - 
JK 1109 MOONSHINE BELLAS INDIRA, HZB/CA 2908, , *12.03.2023 

V: Onitsha'S Monopoly, M: Castleville Kimberly, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra VV / VP      

 
HÜ - 
JK 

1110 NEW LOVE SPIRIT OF HEAVEN, VDH-VK 22.1490, , *22.10.2022 
V: Ravi V.D. Hoenhorst, M: Megan Canis Satelles, Z: Hahn Ewa, B: Esenwein-Herrmann Christine V4 / Exc.4      

1111 BARINA VOM OLEANDER-GARDEN, HZB/CA 2878, , *10.11.2022 
V: Darden Cavaliers Maison, M: Xira Vom Falkenhof, Z: Gramsch Anja, B: Gramsch Anja V3 / Exc.3      



1112 DREAMY CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-100216, , *24.12.2022 
V: Orchard Hill Toy Money, M: Glory Of Love Canis Satelles, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena V / Exc.      

1113 A STARRY NIGHT FROM HAYDNLANE, HZB/CA 2884, , *15.11.2022 
V: Gostuen'S Lord Linos, M: My Sweet Fellow Tiramisu, Z: Sch tzenhofer Regina, B: G ll Kerstin V2 / Exc.2         

1114 MOONSHINE BELLAS HOPE, HZB/CA 2874, , *14.10.2022, V: My Heart Of Diamdonds  
Yellow, M: Be Uniwue Of An Excellent Choice, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra 

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
JUGEND-CRUFTS QUALIFICATION     

HÜ - 
ZK 1115 ERD SZELI EZ STECSILLAG KENZIE, HZB/CA 2868, , *30.12.2021, V: Royal Romance  

Baxxter, M: Erd szeli Ez stecsillag Whitney, Z: Georgina Susa, B: Lampersberger Anita SG1 / VG1      

 
HÜ - 
OF 

1116 ALBA VOM OLEANDER-GARDEN, HZB/CA 2804, , *23.05.2021 
V: Bardora Halloween Spirit, M: Xira Vom Falkenhof, Z: Gramsch Anja, B: Gramsch Anja V3 / Exc.3      

1117 COCONUT KISS VOM KIRAGRUND, HZB/CA 2749, , *04.10.2020 
V: Bacardi Zlata Kometa, M: Ontaria Merlin Bohemia, Z: Lehner Tina, B: Lehner Tina  

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

    

1118 MOONSHINE BELLAS DUCHESS DIANA, HZB/CA 2816, , *20.09.2021, V: Celebrant Telperion,  
M: Be Uniwue Of An Excellent Choice, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA         

 
HÜ - 
CH 1119 

BARBARA-NORA VON DER HEGLACHAUE, VDH-ICC 21/10529, , *12.02.2021,  
V: Unstoppable Of An Excellent Choice, M: Casenitos Fairytale Of Hazel,  
Z: Sch ffner Sabine, B: Esenwein-Herrmann Christine 

V3 / Exc.3      

1120 A MAGIC TOUCH CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-87622, , *07.03.2020 
V: Carolus Don Ricco, M: Kinvaar The Look Of Love, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA         

1121 CASTLEVILLE KIMBERLY, HZB/CA 2797, , *04.07.2020, V: Castleville Just Like A King,  
M: Castleville A Little Secret, Z: Blessmann Marlen, B: Haushammer Petra 

V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB         

            
Pekingese     

RÜ - 
OF 1122 

ELISIEN GO BIRILLO BARRANDE, CMKU/PPP/4916/18, , *14.04.2018,  
V: Imperial Iz Zhasminovogo Dvortsa, M: Casarah Noire Birillo Barrande,  
Z: Huskova Silvia, B: Franek Martin 

SG1 / VG1    



RÜ - 
CH 1123 

ANGELLO DAMIEN VON BERCHTOLD, CMKU/PPP/4952/19, , *11.02.2019 
V: Don Giovanni Birillo Barrande, M: Dorotka Z Podkrkono ,  
Z: Frankova Michaela, B: Franek Martin 

fehlt / missing   

HÜ - 
CH 1124 

GENESIS JIDORAN BIRILLO BARRANDE, CMKU/5009/20, , *28.03.2020 
V: Jidoran Macca, M: Casarah Noire Birillo Barrande,  
Z: Huskova Silvie, B: Huskova Silvie 

SG1 / VG1    

            
Shih Tzu     

HÜ - 
OF 1125 SHIZI LIN'S CATCHING NEW STAR, DK 18945/2021, , *02.07.2021 

V: Shizi Lin'S Rock Star, M: Shizi Lin'S New Star In Palaisgarten, Z: Rytter Pia, B: Rytter Pia 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

 
HÜ - 
CH 

1126 CAIRITHY-KIM MAGIC ANALAND, SPKP 964, , *01.12.2018 
V: Pride Leon Derrik, M: Florentina Atrei Kirabzer, Z: Durisova Zuzana, B: Durisova Zuzana 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

1127 SHIZI LIN'S DREAM CATCHER, DK 08875/2012, , *02.05.2012 
V: Calmato Merlo Poland, M: Shizi Lin'S Dream Dancer, Z: Rytter Pia, B: Rytter Pia fehlt / missing   

            
            

Richter: 
Judge: Dusan Paunovic (SRB)     

    
            
Papillon     

RÜ - 
JK 1128 CHRYSTEL NOBLESSE CHARM, CMKU/PAP/5455/-23/22, , *19.06.2022, V: Geoffry Noblesse  

Charm, M: Kristinka De Pompadour, Z: Moheln kova Sarka, B: Mohelnikova Sarka 
V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
JUGEND-CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

 
RÜ - 
ZK 

1129 ABBOT PRIMUS MEDIDOG, CMKU/PAP/5162/21, , *24.12.2021, V: Chrystien De  
Pompadour, M: Victoria Queen Porubsky Kvet, Z: Malikova Alena Mudr., B: Capkova Lucia V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA       

1130 NIGHTFIRE'S FAMOUS FOR WINNING, VDH-VK 22.0878, , *07.05.2022 
V: Silenzio'S Match Boy, M: Nightfire'S Bet On Win, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Weber Yvonne  

V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  



RÜ - 
OF 1131 QUMARIS ELITE PILLANGO, CMKU/PAP/5339/-22/21/23, , *31.10.2021, V: Forbes For Elite  

Pillango Olgis, M: Flaming Fame Elite Pillango, Z: Savchuk Olena, B: Hajkova Iva V1 / Exc.1    CACA       

RÜ - 
CH 1132 FASHION FIRST ZINGER, VDH-VK 20.1294 , , *05.09.2019 

V: Stridmarkens Olympus, M: Optimizmo Be Star, Z: Kurinova Inna, B: Weber Yvonne  
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

HÜ - 
JK 1133 NIGHTFIRE'S HEART-TO-HEART, Vdh-vk 22.1594, , *08.11.2022 

V: Fashion First Zinger, M: Nightfire'S Bet On Win, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Weber Yvonne  
V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
JUGEND-CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

HÜ - 
ZK 1134 NIGHTFIRE'S DAINTY OBSESSION, HZB/EC 1092, , *05.12.2021 

V: Mi'Diliva'S A Thousand Years, M: Alex' Obsession, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Linossi Manuela 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

HÜ - 
OF 1135 KATANA PORUBSKY KVET, CMKU/PAP/5270, , *20.04.2022, V: Nightfire'S Win A Thousand  

Times, M: Queen Henrietta Porubsky Kvet, Z: Blahutova Marcela, B: Spottova Romana V1 / Exc.1    ohne Titel    

HÜ - 
CH 1136 NIGHTFIRE'S DE LUXE OBSESSION, HZB/EC 1085, , *05.12.2021 

V: Mi'Diliva'S A Thousand Years, M: Alex' Obsession, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Ratzinger Anja fehlt / missing   

            
Bichon frise     

RÜ - 
JK 1137 

VANILLA KISSING BEAR VAN DE DYSKTEINHOEVE, CMKU/BF/9290/-22/22, , *15.07.2022,  
V: Manoir s Read All About It, M: Starforth S Queen Of Summer,  
Z: Douwen Rita, B: Senohrabkova Kamila 

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
JUGEND-CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

RÜ - 
OF 1138 BIRD SETFREE SILEAH Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/8569/20, , *31.10.2020, V: Manoir S Read All  

About It, M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuc , Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Chladova Zdenka 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

RÜ - 
CH 1139 TEMONI SILVIRA Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/8219/19/19, , *22.11.2019, V: Manoir S Read All  

About It, M: Viracle Alipamp Z Podchotuci, Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Chladova Zdenka 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

 
HÜ - 
JK 

1140 O ARRINGTO SILEAH Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/9279/22, , *04.09.2022, V: Manoir S Read  
All About It, M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuci, Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Senohrabkova Kamila 

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
JUGEND-CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

1141 DEJA BORN TO GLORY, VDH-VK 22.0756, , *05.05.2022 
V: La Terra Blanca Elvin Gold, M: Dakota Crystal Bell, Z: Warega Larissa, B: D ring Anita fehlt / missing   

HÜ - 
ZK 1142 URIEL DREAM WHITE CANDLEMAS, CMKU/BF/9105/22, , *22.02.2022, V: Pride Of Tomaz  

Double Delight, M: Bini S Kill For A Dream, Z: Kaluzova Ladislava, B: Kaluzova Ladislava V1 / Exc.1    CACA       



HÜ - 
OF 1143 VANILOPKA TANGO AMORE, CMKU/BF/8854/21, , *03.07.2021 

V: Sean Panorama Beskyd, M: Gloria Tango Amore, Z: Barvikova Gabriela, B: Kaluzova Zuzana 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

HÜ - 
CH 1144 BE WITH YOU SILEAH Z PODCHOTUC , CMKU/BF/8572/20, , *31.10.2020, V: Manoir S Read  

All About It, M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuc , Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Senohrabkova Kamila 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

HÜ - 
VK 1145 BINI S KILL FOR A DREAM, CMKU/BF/6891/-15/15/16, , *09.04.2015 

V: Pamplona Vhats All About, M: Eterna Pasion Bini S, Z: Nikolic Biljana, B: Kaluzova Ladislava 
V1 / Exc.1    VS / 
VW          BoV  

  

            
Coton de Tulear     

HÜ - 
ZK 1146 COTONVILLE C'EST LA VIE, SLRCot-001734, , *22.02.2022 

V: Keanu Vom Donauvillino, M: Jespersen'S Passion, Z: Sorn Alja, B: Sorn Alja 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

            
Malteser     

RÜ - 
OF 1147 BIG DREAMER BABY ANGEL OF EDEN, JR 707375 MAL, , *27.04.2021 

V: Big Bang Baby Angel Of Eden, M: Popcorn Baby Angel Of Eden, Z: Sabo Marija, B: Sabo Marija 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

 
HÜ - 
ZK 

1148 DREAM SAMARA NICE N EASY, HZB/MALT 1839, , *12.01.2022 
V: Baron Of Angela White, M: Benji'S Memorial Leonie, Z: Vonier Brigitte, B: Vonier Brigitte fehlt / missing   

1149 DREAM SAMARA NUT N HONEY, HZB/MALT 1840, , *12.01.2022 
V: Baron Of Angela White, M: Benji'S Memorial Leonie, Z: Vonier Brigitte, B: Vonier Brigitte V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA       

1150 BONJOUR GIRL BABY ANGEL OF EDEN, JR 704904 MAL, , *20.10.2021 
V: Big Bang Baby Angel Of Eden, M: Barbie Girl Of Sweet Devil, Z: Sabo Marija, B: Sabo Marija 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
CRUFTS QUALIFICATION 

  

HÜ - 
OF 1151 

BENJI'S MEMORIAL LEONIE, HZB/MALT 1830, , *05.09.2019,  
V: Diamond Gemeni Street Robber, M: Benji'S Memorial Que Sera Sera,  
Z: Vanek-Jaeger Zdenka Und Vladimir, B: Vonier Brigitte 

V1 / Exc.1    CACA       

HÜ - 
CH 1152 HERMIONA SWEET DEVIL, SPKP 579, , *06.07.2021, V: Love Of My Life Canine Pleasure,  

M: Undoubtedly I'M Your Sweet Devil, Z: Justova Ivona, B: Justova Ivona  
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

            
            



            
            
            

01.10.2023 - IHA Tulln - Bundessieger 
    
    

Richter: 
Judge: Dusan Paunovic (SRB)     

    
            
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel     

RÜ - 
OF 1083 BENTLEY CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-92327, , *19.02.2021 

V: Kinvaar Son Of A Gun, M: Kinvaar The Look Of Love, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

 
RÜ - 
CH 

1083 
A 

HARIBO ALDAHA GOLD, CLP/CKC/17539, , *17.07.2020, V: My Heart Of Diamonds Yelow  
Sunshine, M: A Sound Of Thunder Aldaha Gold, Z: Tosenovjanova Dana, B: Smejkal Radek 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

1084 HEARTBREAKER SPIRIT OF HEAVEN, SHSB/LOS 786425, , *13.11.2020, V: King For A Day  
Of An Excellent Choice, M: Megan Canis Satelles, Z: Hahn Ewa, B: Seidel Anett V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA       

HÜ - 
JK 1085 MOONSHINE BELLAS INDIRA, HZB/CA 2908, , *12.03.2023, V: Onitsha'S Monopoly,  

M: Castleville Kimberly, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra VV / VP    

 
HÜ - 
JK 

1086 NEW LOVE SPIRIT OF HEAVEN, VDH-VK 22.1490, , *22.10.2022, V: Ravi V.D.  
Hoenhorst, M: Megan Canis Satelles, Z: Hahn Ewa, B: Esenwein-Herrmann Christine SG3 / VG3    

1087 BARINA VOM OLEANDER-GARDEN, HZB/CA 2878, , *10.11.2022 
V: Darden Cavaliers Maison, M: Xira Vom Falkenhof, Z: Gramsch Anja, B: Gramsch Anja SG4 / VG4    

1088 DREAMY CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-100216, , *24.12.2022, V: Orchard Hill  
Toy Money, M: Glory Of Love Canis Satelles, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena 

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

1089 MOONSHINE BELLAS HOPE, HZB/CA 2874, , *14.10.2022, V: My Heart Of Diamdonds  
Yellow, M: Be Unique Of An Excellent Choice, Z: Haushammer Petra, B: Haushammer Petra V2 / Exc.2       

HÜ - 
ZK 1090 ERD SZELI EZ STECSILLAG KENZIE, HZB/CA 2868, , *30.12.2021, V: Royal Romance Baxxter,  

M: Erd szeli Ez stecsillag Whitney, Z: Georgina Susa, B: Lampersberger Anita fehlt / missing   



HÜ - 
OF 1091 ALBA VOM OLEANDER-GARDEN, HZB/CA 2804, , *23.05.2021 

V: Bardora Halloween Spirit, M: Xira Vom Falkenhof, Z: Gramsch Anja, B: Gramsch Anja V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA       

HÜ - 
OF 1092 CASTLEVILLE KIMBERLY, HZB/CA 2797, , *04.07.2020, V: Castleville Just Like A King,  

M: Castleville A Little Secret, Z: Blessmann Marlen, B: Haushammer Petra 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
BUNDESSIEGER 

  

 
HÜ - 
CH 1093 

BARBARA-NORA VON DER HEGLACHAUE, VDH-ICC 21/10529, , *12.02.2021,  
V: Unstoppable Of An Excellent Choice, M: Casenitos Fairytale Of Hazel,  
Z: Sch ffner Sabine, B: Esenwein-Herrmann Christine 

V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

1094 A MAGIC TOUCH CANIS SATELLES, PKR.IX-87622, , *07.03.2020 
V: Carolus Don Ricco, M: Kinvaar The Look Of Love, Z: Grzesik Bozena, B: Grzesik Bozena fehlt / missing   

1095 AMIABLE SNOUT MAGIC SHAYEN, HZB/CA 2669, , *18.09.2018, V: Riverdale Of An  
Excellent Choice, M: Shayen Od Ptaci Skaly, Z: Saskova Hana, B: Haushammer Petra V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA       

            
Shih Tzu     

RÜ - 
JK 

1095 
A 

SAFFRON SHERHY TERRIFIC TOM TOM, RKF 6704971, , *15.12.2022,  
V: Saffron Sherhy Washington-Ii, M: Saffron Sherhy Dark Angel,  
Z: Cerkasova Irina, B: Csizmadia Istvanne Und Fuchser Gurtner Manuela  

V1 / Exc.1    JB / 
JW          BoJ BOS  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

HÜ - 
JK 

1096 
A 

MAGNOLIA GARDENS SHINY ANGEL`S KISS, SHSB/LOS 792654, , *19.09.2022, V: Magnolia Gardens  
Yela In Love Buddha, M: Whispering Love`S Walking Dream, Z: Fuchser Gurtner Manuela,  
B: Csizmadia Istvanne Und Fuchser Gurtner Manuela  

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

            
Lhasa Apso     

RÜ - 
JK 1096 C 

SAYONARA APSO FLY WITH ME TO INFINITY, MET.Lh.ap.37/21, , *15.12.2022 
V: Polish Poker Astarte Gold, M: Sayonara Apso You Belong To Me, Z: Csizmadia Istvanne,  
B: Csizmadia Istvanne Und Fuchser Gurtner Manuela  

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

RÜ - 
CH 1096 B 

SAYONARA APSO SUMMER DREAM, MET.Lh.ap.42/22, , *05.04.2021 
V: Polish Poker Astarte Gold, M: Sunshine Sayonara Stara Basta,  
Z: Csizmadia Istvann , B: Csizmadia Istvanne Und Fuchser Gurtner Manuela  

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

            



Shih Tzu     

RÜ - 
ZK 1096 LOTOS VESELIY GREMLIN, HZB/SHI 1261, , *06.03.2022, V: Regbee Veseliy Gremlin, 

M: Valencia Veseliy Gremlin, Z: Ausyanskaya Tatiana, B: Galiamina-Haukaas Lina fehlt / missing   

HÜ - 
OF 1097 SHIZI LIN'S CATCHING NEW STAR, DK 18945/2021, , *02.07.2021 

V: Shizi Lin'S Rock Star, M: Shizi Lin'S New Star In Palaisgarten, Z: Rytter Pia, B: Rytter Pia 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

 
HÜ - 
CH 

1098 CAIRITHY-KIM MAGIC ANALAND, SPKP 964, , *01.12.2018 
V: Pride Leon Derrik, M: Florentina Atrei Kirabzer, Z: Durisova Zuzana, B: Durisova Zuzana 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

1099 SHIZI LIN'S DREAM CATCHER, DK 08875/2012, , *02.05.2012 
V: Calmato Merlo Poland, M: Shizi Lin'S Dream Dancer, Z: Rytter Pia, B: Rytter Pia fehlt / missing   

            
Richter: 
Judge: Woh Chan Weng (MYS)     

    
            
Bichon frise     

RÜ - 
JK 

1099 
A 

ONE TRUFFLE SILEAH Z PODCHOTUC , CMKU/BF/9277/22, , *04.09.2022, V: Manoir S Read  
All About It, M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuc , Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Pucelikova Tereza 

V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

RÜ - 
OF 1100 BIRD SETFREE SILEAH Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/8569/20, , *31.10.2020, V: Manoir S Read  

All About It, M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuc , Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Chladova Zdenka 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
BUNDESSIEGER 

  

RÜ - 
CH 1101 TEMONI SILVIRA Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/8219/19/19, , *22.11.2019, V: Manoir S Read  

All About It, M: Viracle Alipamp Z Podchotuci, Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Chladova Zdenka 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

HÜ - 
JK 1102 O ARRINGTO SILEAH Z PODCHOTUCI, CMKU/BF/9279/22, , *04.09.2022,V: Manoir S Read  

All About It, M: E Alahan Alipamp Z Podchotuci, Z: Senohrabkova Kamila, B: Senohrabkova Kamila 
V1 / Exc.1    JB / 
JW          BoJ BOB  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

 
HÜ - 
ZK 

1103 URIEL DREAM WHITE CANDLEMAS, CMKU/BF/9105/22, , *22.02.2022, V: Pride Of Tomaz  
Double Delight, M: Bini S Kill For A Dream, Z: Kaluzova Ladislava, B: Kaluzova Ladislava 

V1 / Exc.1    CACA    CACIB     
BUNDESSIEGER 

  

1104 DEJA BORN TO GLORY, VDH-VK 22.0756, , *05.05.2022 
V: La Terra Blanca Elvin Gold, M: Dakota Crystal Bell, Z: Warega Larissa, B: D ring Anita fehlt / missing   



HÜ - 
OF 1105 VANILOPKA TANGO AMORE, CMKU/BF/8854/21, , *03.07.2021 

V: Sean Panorama Beskyd, M: Gloria Tango Amore, Z: Barvikova Gabriela, B: Kaluzova Zuzana SG1 / VG1    

HÜ - 
VK 1106 BINI S KILL FOR A DREAM, CMKU/BF/6891/-15/15/16, , *09.04.2015 

V: Pamplona Vhats All About, M: Eterna Pasion Bini S, Z: Nikolic Biljana, B: Kaluzova Ladislava 
V1 / Exc.1    VS / VW           
BUNDESVETERANENSIEGER 

  

            
Coton de Tulear     

HÜ - 
ZK 1107 COTONVILLE C'EST LA VIE, SLRCot-001734, , *22.02.2022 

V: Keanu Vom Donauvillino, M: Jespersen'S Passion, Z: Sorn Alja, B: Sorn Alja 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

            
Chin     

HÜ - 
OF 

1107 
A 

BENTWOOD MAGEWAPPA NORI, HZB/JCH 1562, , *07.05.2020 
V: Sharlana'S Mirage, M: Hin Satori Raissa, Z: Schemel Dr. A.G, B: Zips Maria-Luisa 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

            
Malteser     

 
RÜ - 
OF 

1108 WHITE FAIRY ANGEL UILIS, HZB/MALT 1824, , *09.08.2019, V: White Diamandstar  
Special Edition, M: Sunn De Lion Stephanie, Z: Tyurina Olga, B: Launsky-Tieffenthal Liselotte V2 / Exc.2    res. CACA       

1109 BIG DREAMER BABY ANGEL OF EDEN, JR 707375 MAL, , *27.04.2021 
V: Big Bang Baby Angel Of Eden, M: Popcorn Baby Angel Of Eden, Z: Sabo Marija, B: Sabo Marija 

V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
BUNDESSIEGER 

  

HÜ - 
JK 1110 DREAM SAMARA OANA, HZB/MALT 1849, , *11.02.2023 

V: You Are My Sweet Devil, M: Benji'S Memorial Leonie, Z: Vonier Brigitte, B: Vonier Brigitte fehlt / missing   

 
HÜ - 
ZK 

1111 DREAM SAMARA NICE N EASY, HZB/MALT 1839, , *12.01.2022 
V: Baron Of Angela White, M: Benji'S Memorial Leonie, Z: Vonier Brigitte, B: Vonier Brigitte fehlt / missing   

1112 DREAM SAMARA NUT N HONEY, HZB/MALT 1840, , *12.01.2022 
V: Baron Of Angela White, M: Benji'S Memorial Leonie, Z: Vonier Brigitte, B: Vonier Brigitte V2 / Exc.2    Res. CACA       

1113 BONJOUR GIRL BABY ANGEL OF EDEN, JR 704904 MAL, , *20.10.2021 
V: Big Bang Baby Angel Of Eden, M: Barbie Girl Of Sweet Devil, Z: Sabo Marija, B: Sabo Marija 

V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  



HÜ - 
OF 1114 BENJI'S MEMORIAL LEONIE, HZB/MALT 1830, , *05.09.2019, V: Diamond Gemeni Street Robber, 

M: Benji'S Memorial Que Sera Sera, Z: Vanek-Jaeger Zdenka Und Vladimir, B: Vonier Brigitte V1 / Exc.1    CACA       

HÜ - 
CH 1115 DASENKA KARLOS NAJOBA, CMKU/MA/11166/20, , *14.09.2020 

V: Mark Oregon Ina Jimido, M: Cecilie Curry Najoba, Z: Balcarkova Jolana, B: Balcarkova Jolana 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

            
Papillon     

RÜ - 
JK 1116 NIGHTFIRE'S FAMOUS FOR WINNING, VDH-VK 22.0878, , *07.05.2022 

V: Silenzio'S Match Boy, M: Nightfire'S Bet On Win, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Weber Yvonne  
V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

RÜ - 
ZK 1117 CHRYSTEL NOBLESSE CHARM, CMKU/PAP/5455/-23/22, , *19.06.2022, V: Geoffry  

Noblesse Charm, M: Kristinka De Pompadour, Z: Moheln kova Sarka, B: Mohelnikova Sarka V1 / Exc.1    CACA       

RÜ - 
OF 1118 ABBOT PRIMUS MEDIDOG, CMKU/PAP/5162/21, , *24.12.2021, V: Chrystien De Pompadour,  

M: Victoria Queen Porubsky Kvet, Z: Malikova Alena Mudr., B: Capkova Lucia 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

RÜ - 
CH 1119 FASHION FIRST ZINGER, VDH-VK 20.1294 , , *05.09.2019 

V: Stridmarkens Olympus, M: Optimizmo Be Star, Z: Kurinova Inna, B: Weber Yvonne  
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOB  
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

HÜ - 
JK 1120 NIGHTFIRE'S HEART-TO-HEART, Vdh-vk 22.1594, , *08.11.2022 

V: Fashion First Zinger, M: Nightfire'S Bet On Win, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Weber Yvonne  
V1 / Exc.1    JB / JW           
BUNDESJUGENDSIEGER 

  

HÜ - 
ZK 1121 NIGHTFIRE'S DAINTY OBSESSION, HZB/EC 1092, , *05.12.2021 

V: Mi'Diliva'S A Thousand Years, M: Alex' Obsession, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Linossi Manuela V1 / Exc.1    CACA       

HÜ - 
OF 1122 KATANA PORUBSKY KVET, CMKU/PAP/5270, , *20.04.2022, V: Nightfire'S Win A  

Thousand Times, M: Queen Henrietta Porubsky Kvet, Z: Blahutova Marcela, B: Spottova Romana 
V1 / Exc.1    CACA    Res. 
CACIB     

  

HÜ - 
CH 1123 NIGHTFIRE'S DE LUXE OBSESSION, HZB/EC 1085, , *05.12.2021 

V: Mi'Diliva'S A Thousand Years, M: Alex' Obsession, Z: Weber Yvonne, B: Ratzinger Anja 
V1 / 
Exc.1    CACA    CACIB    BOS  
BUNDESSIEGER 

  

  

  



  

 


